

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.751 OF 2018**

Maneesh Bawa & 2 Ors.

.. Petitioners

Vs.

Gaurishankar Musafirsingh & 6 Ors.

.. Respondents

Ms. Sapna Krishnappa I/b. Mr. Suresh Dubey for the petitioners.

Mr. Chetan Kapadia a/w Ms. Swapna Roopwate I/b. Tushar Garodia for respondent no.1.

Mr. Amar Mishra, AGP, for respondent nos.2 & 3.

**CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.**

**DATED : 7TH AUGUST, 2018.**

**P.C. :**

On the application of the learned counsel for the petitioners who states that the arguing counsel is not available, stand over as per CMIS.

**(A.K. MENON,J.)**