

rpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 751 OF 2018**

Maneesh Bawa and 2 Ors. ... Petitioners

vs.

Gaurishankar Musafirsingh and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. J. S. Kini a/w. Ms. Sapna S. Krishnappa i/b. Mr. Suresh Dubey for the Petitioner.

Ms. Dipti Shah i/b. Mr. Tushar Garodia for Respondent no. 1.

Mr. Hemant Hariyan, AGP for Respondent nos. 2 and 4.

Ms. Pooja Yadav for Respondent no. 5.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATE : 4th SEPTEMBER, 2018

P. C.

In view of the State having filed affidavit in reply, learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent no. 1 seeks time to put in a rejoinder. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 17th September, 2018. Stand over to 25th September, 2018.

(A.K. MENON, J.)