

rpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 751 OF 2018

Maneesh Bawa and 2 Ors. ... Petitioner

vs.

Gaurishankar Musafirsingh and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Sapna Krishnappa for the Petitioner.

None for the respondents.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATE : 17th SEPTEMBER, 2018

P. C.

Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.

At the request of the petitioner's Advocate, time to file rejoinder is extended upto 21st September, 2018.

(A.K. MENON, J.)