

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.751 OF 2018

Maneesh Bawa & Ors. .. Petitioners.

Vs.

Gaurishankar Musafirsingh & Ors. .. Respondents.

Ms.Sapna Krishnappa i/b Suresh Dubey for the Petitioners.

Mr.Karl Tamboly with Ms.Swapna Roopavate and Mr.Tushar Gandhi for the
Respondent No.1.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 25TH SEPTEMBER, 2018.

P.C. :

Time to file rejoinder is extended upto 6th October, 2018. At the
request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, stand over to 9th October, 2018.

(A.K. MENON,J.)