

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 751 OF 2018

Maneesh Bawa And 2 Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Gaurishankar Musafirsingh And 6 Ors.Respondent

Ms. Sapna Krishnappa i/b Mr. Suresh Dubey For Petitioner

Mr. Chetan Kapadia a/w Ms. Swapna Roopwate i/b Mr. Tushar

A. Goradia for Respondent No. 1

Mr. Rajiv Mane AGP for Respondent 2 and 3

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J

DATE : 9th October, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of the advocate for the Petitioner stand over to
30th October, 2018.

(ASSOCIATE)