

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.751 OF 2018

Maneesh Bawa and Others ...Petitioners
vs.
Gaurishankar Musafirsingh and Others ...Respondents

Mr. J.S. Kini a/w. Ms. Sapna Krishnappa, for the Petitioners
Ms. Dipti Shah i/b. Mr. Tushar Goradia, for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR

DATE : FEBRUARY 27, 2020

P.C.:

- . Learned counsel for Respondent No. 1 seeks further time to file additional affidavit in reply.
2. By way of final indulgence, three weeks time is granted to Respondent No. 1 to file additional affidavit in reply.
3. List on 26th March, 2020.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)