

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 751 OF 2018

Maneesh Bawa And 2 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Gaurishankar Musafirsingh And 6 Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Jyoti Chavan Additional Government Pleader (for State Of
Maharashtra)

Mr. Pratik S. Jadhav i/b Adv. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent
No. 5 - BMC

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 11th March, 2026

P.C. :

List under the caption "Case Management Hearing" on
01/04/2026

(ASSOCIATE)